
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Willauer (4-1)
Loss: Maigmisurg (0-0)
HBP: Maigmisurg
PB: Matt James
 
Start: 3pm   Time:    Attendance: 50   
Game notes:
- Lorenc faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Neumann College 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 6 3
Gwynedd Mercy Col 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 X 4 5 2

Neumann College (0) -vs- Gwynedd Mercy Col (0) 3/22/2002 at Gwynedd Mercy (Griffin Field)

Neumann College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Snyder lf 5 0 1 0 0 3 2
Rosen cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rizzitello ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Wright dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Stonis 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Caton 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
McFarland rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
Hackett 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Deal c 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Maigmisurg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 6 2 3 7 7

2B: Deal (1)
SF: Hackett (1)
E: Snyder (1); Rosen (1); McFarland (1)

Gwynedd Mercy Col 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mike DeLuca cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Matt James c 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
John Pindynski rf 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
    Matt Krimm rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greg Willauer dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Pete Yorgey pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
George Omlor 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Pat Friel lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Dabrowski ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hoffman ss 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
John Drozdowski 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
Josh High 3b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Chris Lorenc p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Willauer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 5 4 2 3 3

SH: Mike DeLuca (1); Josh High (1)
SF: John Pindynski (1); Josh High (1)
SB: Matt James (1); Pat Friel (1)
CS: George Omlor (1); John Drozdowski (1)
HBP: Pat Friel (1)
E: John Pindynski (1); George Omlor (1)

Neumann College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maigmisurg (L, 0-0) 8.0 5 4 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 24 31 7 11 –
Totals 5 4 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 24 31 7 11

Gwynedd Mercy Col IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Lorenc 7.0 6 3 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 27 31 3 14 –
Ryan Willauer (W, 4-1) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 –
Totals 6 3 2 3 7 0 0 0 0 33 37 4 16



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Neumann College - Top of 1st NC GMB
Snyder struck out looking. 0 0
Rosen grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Rizzitello reached on an error by 1b. 0 0
Wright grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Gwynedd Mercy Col - Top of 1st NC GMB
DeLuca lined out to lf. 0 0
James reached on an error by rf, advanced to third. 0 0
Pindynski grounded out to ss, RBI; James scored, unearned. 0 1
Willauer, G flied out to cf. 0 1

Neumann College - Top of 2nd NC GMB
Stonis grounded out to 2b. 0 1
Caton singled. 0 1
McFarland walked; Caton advanced to second. 0 1
Hackett reached on a fielder's choice; McFarland out at second ss to 2b; Caton advanced to third. 0 1
Deal flied out to rf. 0 1

Gwynedd Mercy Col - Top of 2nd NC GMB
Omlor struck out swinging. 0 1
Friel hit by pitch. 0 1
Friel stole second. 0 1
Dabrowski struck out swinging. 0 1
Drozdowski,J grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Neumann College - Top of 3rd NC GMB
Snyder struck out swinging. 0 1
Rosen grounded out to 2b. 0 1
Rizzitello grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Gwynedd Mercy Col - Top of 3rd NC GMB
High singled. 0 1
DeLuca grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; High advanced to second. 0 1
James singled, RBI; High scored. 0 2
James stole second. 0 2
Pindynski grounded out to p; James advanced to third. 0 2
Willauer, G grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2

Neumann College - Top of 4th NC GMB
Wright flied out to lf. 0 2
Stonis walked. 0 2
Caton walked; Stonis advanced to second. 0 2
McFarland singled, RBI; Caton advanced to third; Stonis scored. 1 2
Hackett flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Caton scored. 2 2
Deal singled; McFarland advanced to second. 2 2
Snyder grounded out to 2b. 2 2

Gwynedd Mercy Col - Top of 4th NC GMB
Omlor singled. 2 2



Friel flied out to cf. 2 2
Omlor out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 2
Hoffman to ss for Dabrowski. 2 2
Hoffman struck out swinging. 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Neumann College - Top of 5th NC GMB
Rosen grounded out to 2b. 2 2
Rizzitello grounded out to p. 2 2
Wright struck out looking. 2 2

Gwynedd Mercy Col - Top of 5th NC GMB
Drozdowski,J walked. 2 2
High grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Drozdowski,J advanced to second. 2 2
DeLuca grounded out to 3b. 2 2
James grounded out to ss. 2 2

Neumann College - Top of 6th NC GMB
Stonis grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 2
Caton grounded out to p. 2 2
McFarland grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 2

Gwynedd Mercy Col - Top of 6th NC GMB
Pindynski flied out to ss. 2 2
Willauer, G singled. 2 2
Yorgey pinch ran for Willauer, G. 2 2
Omlor hit into double play ss to 1b; Yorgey out on the play. 2 2

Neumann College - Top of 7th NC GMB
Hackett grounded out to ss. 2 2
Deal doubled. 2 2
Snyder singled, advanced to second on an error by rf; Deal scored, unearned. 3 2
Rosen struck out looking. 3 2
Rizzitello grounded out to 2b. 3 2

Gwynedd Mercy Col - Top of 7th NC GMB
Friel grounded out to ss. 3 2
Hoffman reached on an error by lf, advanced to second. 3 2
Hoffman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
Drozdowski,J walked. 3 2
High flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Hoffman scored, unearned. 3 3
Drozdowski,J out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 3

Neumann College - Top of 8th NC GMB
Wright singled. 3 3
Willauer, R to p for Lorenc. 3 3
Stonis reached on a fielder's choice; Wright out at second ss to 2b. 3 3
Caton grounded out to p; Stonis advanced to second. 3 3
Stonis advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 3
McFarland struck out looking. 3 3

Gwynedd Mercy Col - Top of 8th NC GMB
DeLuca singled, advanced to second on an error by cf. 3 3



James grounded out to 3b; DeLuca advanced to third. 3 3
Pindynski flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; DeLuca scored, unearned. 3 4
Yorgey lined out to ss. 3 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Neumann College - Top of 9th NC GMB
Krimm to rf for Pindynski. 3 4
Hackett flied out to rf. 3 4
Deal struck out looking. 3 4
Snyder struck out looking. 3 4

Gwynedd Mercy Col - Top of 9th NC GMB


